BLM Veteran Fire Crews

The Bureau of Land Management is seeking Veterans interested in Wildland Firefighting Crews for the 2015 fire season.  The BLM hosts fire crews in four states that are specifically designed and configured to employee Veterans and provide career opportunities in fire and other land management careers.  Employment periods generally run from early May through October.  Each crew listed below has specific requirements and processes for employment.  If you are interested in employment with any of the crews, please contact the crews directly for more information.  http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9y350ANP86A
Vegas Valley Hand Crew
Location:  Las Vegas, Nevada (Southern Nevada District)
Fire Management Contact:  Chris Glode  cglode@blm.gov   702-515-5131
Crew Supervisor:  Eric Ellison   eellison@blm.gov  702-515-5183
http://www.blm.gov/nv/st/en/fo/lvfo/blm_programs/Southern_Nevada_Fire_Home_Page/vegas_valley_hand.html
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qocR0PYbQNA

Folsom Lake Hand Crew
[bookmark: _GoBack]Location:  Placerville, California (Central California District) 
Fire Management Contact:  Gerry Martinez gmmartin@blm.gov  916-985-4474
Crew Supervisor:   Jason Schroeder  jschroeder@blm.gov  916-740-9746
https://www.facebook.com/FolsomLakeHandCrew
http://www.blm.gov/ca/st/en/prog/fire/vetfirecrew.html
http://www.blm.gov/ca/st/en/prog/fire.html
http://www.doi.gov/employees/newsDetail.cfm?articleid=560910

Lakeview Hand Crew
Location:  Lakeview, Oregon (Lakeview District) 
Fire Management Contact:  Brent Meisinger bmeising@blm.gov  541-947-6173
Crew Supervisor:  Mike McGirr mmcgirr@blm.gov  541-885-4164
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Od7IbCQi_Vk
http://www.blm.gov/or/nwpassage/articles/NWP_13_The_BLM_Wants_You.php

Spokane Crew 6201
Location:  Spokane, Washington (Spokane District) 
Fire Management Contact:  Richard Parrish rparrish@blm.gov 509-536-1275
Crew Supervisor:  Erik Smith e3smith@blm.gov  509-536-1292
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tvNu4FSyrkQ
http://www.blm.gov/or/nwpassage/articles/NWP_13_The_BLM_Wants_You.php

Medford Crew
Fire Management Contact:  Allen Mitchell  a2mitche@blm.gov  541-618-2236
Crew Supervisor:  Jesse Kiene jkiene@blm.gov   541-618-2226
http://www.blm.gov/or/nwpassage/articles/NWP_13_The_BLM_Wants_You.php

